

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:		
		36 —			397	
			.EARII	NGHOUSE NU	JMBER (If applie	cable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		N/A		-		
City of Ontario	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			053020	)24	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
PCUP18-018						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUM		
Milliken Avenue Holdings, LLC				(909)395	-2036	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
2202 S. Milliken Avenue	Ontario	CA		91761		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	<b>-</b>					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		ate Ag	jency	Private En	tity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75				0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$			0.00
□ Exempt from fee						
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	′)					
Mater Dight Application of Defilies For (Chate Water Decourage	Control Board onto	<b>ድ</b> ድር ርር	¢.			0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$			0.00
<ul><li>☑ County documentary handling fee</li><li>☑ Other</li></ul>			Ψ :- <b>C</b>			
PAYMENT METHOD: #1200			Ψ.			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$		5	0.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE			
X Jes	sica Ruiz, Depu	ty Clerk	<			

RECEIVED
JUN 0 3 2024

City of Ontario Planning Department



## **Notice of Exemption**

To: □ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ☐ Office of Planning and Research County of San Bernardino 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor Sacramento, California 95814 San Bernardino, California 92415 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Exemption in compliance with Section 21108, 21152, and 21152.1 of the Public Resources Code. DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 05-30-Removed On: 07-05-24 Project Title/File No.: PCUP18-018 Receipt No: 36-05302024-397 Project Applicant (name, address, phone): Milliken Avenue Holdings, LLC, 2202 S. Milliken Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761 Specific Project Location (identify street address and cross street or attach a map showing project site): 2202 and 2702 S. Milliken Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761. **Project Location:** The project site is generally located in southwestern San Bernardino County, approximately 40 miles from downtown Los Angeles, 20 miles from downtown San Bernardino, and 30 miles from Orange County, within the City of Ontario. More specifically, the project site is located at the northwest corner of Milliken Avenue and Mission Boulevard. **Project Description:** A Conditional Use Permit to establish an outdoor truck trailer storage yard on 16.17 acres of land located at 2202 and 2702 S. Milliken Avenue, within the IG (General Industrial) zoning district. Exempt Status (check one): (1) Ministerial project (Public Resources Code Section 21080(b)(1); State CEQA Guidelines Section 15268). (2) \( \subseteq \text{ Not a project.} \) (3) Emergency Project (Public Resources Code Section 21080(b)(4); Guidelines Section 15269(b) & (c)). (4) 🗵 Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15第 **Existing Facilities** (5) ☐ Declared Emergency (Public Resources Code Section 21080(b)(3); Guidelines Section 15269(a)). (6) Statutory Exemption. State Code section number: Click to enter section no. (7) 
Other. Explanation: Click to enter explanation.

303 East B Street, Ontario, California 91764 Phone: 909.395.2036 / Fax: 909.395.2420

**Reasons Why Project Was Exempt:** Section 1 consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use. The Project proposes to obtain a permit for an existing land use (outdoor semi-truck trailer storage) and does not propose any expansion to the land use or structures contained onsite.

Lead Agency Contact: Alexis Vaughn, Associate Planner, avaughn@ontarioca.gov, 909.395.2416

Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?  $\boxtimes$  Yes  $\ \square$  No

Was a public hearing held by the Lead Agency to consider the exemption?  $\boxtimes$  Yes  $\ \square$  No

If yes, the date of the public hearing was: May 6, 2024; Final decision issued May 24, 2024.

Signature:		Date: 5/28/2024		
Name: Alexis Vaughn	Title: Associate	Title: Associate Planner		
Date Received for Filing:	·			

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

2024 MAY 30 PH 1: 08
SAN BERNARDING COUNTY